

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5419/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 620/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MANOJ NARAIN AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHSHI AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Shakher Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Patil, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to mention after service is complete.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master