

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5419/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 620/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MANOJ NARAIN AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHSHI AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6061-6062 of 2008

(With appln. for interim stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6136-6137 of 2008

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)/

Respondent(s) Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

SLP(Crl)541908

Mr. Pravesh Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shakhhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Kumar, Adv.

State of
Uttarakhand

Mr. L.P. Nathani, Adv. Genl

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

-1-

-2-

rr-2 in Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

SLP(Cr)6061-62/08 Mr. Pravesh Khanna, Adv.

Mr.Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Mr.shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Bhatia, Adv.

Ms.Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

rr-3 in Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

SLP(Cr)6136-37/08 Mr. Pravesh Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 3.45 p.m. and concluded at 3.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Shankar Prasad, learned senior counsel made his submissions till 4.00 p.m. Then, Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 4.05 p.m. The matter remained part-heard.

List on 23.9.2008 as first item.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master