

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5419/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 620/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MANOJ NARAIN AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHSHI AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file addl. documents)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 6061-6062 of 2008
(With application for interim stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6136-6137 of 2008
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) (SLP(Crl.) 6061- 6062/08)	Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv. Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv. Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh,Adv.
For RR in SLP(Crl.) 6036-37/08 & 5419/08	Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey,Adv. Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv. Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv. Mr. Atidya Kumar,Adv. Ms. Minakshi Kumar,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) (SLP(Crl.) 5419/08)	Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv. Mr. Pravesh Khanna,Adv. Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv. Mr. Subodh Patil,Adv. Mr. Saroub Bhatia,Adv. Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.
--	---

-2-

For Respondent No.2 (SLP(Crl.)Nos.6061-62/08)	Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv. Mr. Pravesh Khanna,Adv. Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv. Mr. Subodh Patil,Adv. Mr. Saroub Bhatia,Adv. Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.
--	---

For Respondent No.3 (SLP(Crl.)Nos.6036-37/08)	Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv. Mr. Pravesh Khanna,Adv. Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv. Mr. Subodh Patil,Adv. Mr. Saroub Bhatia,Adv. Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.
--	---

For State

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.P. Naithani, Sr. Adv. A.G., Uttaranchal
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State resumed arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.25 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners made his reply submissions up to 11.35 a.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER