

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.4 SECTION II
 [For Judgment]
 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.725/2009 Arising out of
 Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (CRL.) No.5419/2008

MANOJ NARAIN AGRAWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHSHI AGRAWAL & ORS.
 Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.APPEAL NOS.726-727/2009
 [@ SLP (Crl.) Nos.6061-6062/2008]
 CRL. APPEAL NOS.728-729/2009
 [@ SLP (Crl.) Nos.6136-6137/2008]

Date: 15/04/2009 These matters were called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of the
 Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Cyriac
 Joseph.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of to the extent indicated in the
 signed reportable judgment.

2

(Pooja Arora) (Indu Satija)
 Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)